

## **Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet**

	Transaction Identification Number	6153149 7430302
MONMOUTH COUNTY CLERK PO BOX 1251 MARKET YARD FREEHOLD NJ 07728	Recorded Document to be Returned by S EVIDENT TITLE AGENCY INC 874 POMPTON AVE CEDAR GROVE, NJ 07009	Submitter to:
Official Use Only	Submission Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	06/14/2022
	No. of Pages (excluding Summary Sheet)	5
CHRISTINE GIORDANO HANLON COUNTY CLERK MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ	Recording Fee (excluding transfer tax)	\$80.00
INSTRUMENT NUMBER	Realty Transfer Tax	\$4,920.00
2022063431 RECORDED ON	Total Amount	\$5,000.00
Jun 15, 2022 3:48:21 PM BOOK:OR-9600 PAGE:5904	Document Type DEED/NO EXEMPTION FROM H	
Total Pages: 7	Electronic Recordation Level 1.2 - Level 2 (	(With Images)
REALTY TRANSFER FEES \$4,920.00 COUNTY RECORDING FEES \$80.00	Municipal Codes	
TOTAL PAID \$5,000.00	NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP	3501
	2	
	1344790	

Additional Information (Official Use Only)

\* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.
COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD.
RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



# **Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet**

	Туре	DEED/NO EXEMPTION FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE				
	Consideration	\$575,000.00				
	Submitted By	SIMPLIFILE, LLC. (SIMPLIFILE)				
	Document Date	06/14/2022				
	Reference Info					
	Book ID	Book	Beginning Page	Instrument No.	Recor	ded/File Date
				76		
DEED/NO EXEMPTION	GRANTOR	Name Address			s	
FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE		SURYA REALTY	LLC			
	GRANTEE	*	Name		Addres	s
		SIMDEV REALTY	,			
	Parcel Info	<b>V</b>				
	Property Type	Tax Dist.	Block	Lot	Qualifier	Municipality
		35	1122	3		3501

\* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD.
RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

This Deed is made on June 6, 2022 and delivered on June 6

# BETWEEN

Surya Realty, LLC

A New Jersey Limited Liability Company having its principal office at 10 Booth Court Edison, NJ 08820

referred to as the Grantor,

AND

Simdev Realty, LLC

whose post office address is about to be 1800 Corlies Avenue Neptune, NJ 07753 A/K/A 1800 N.J. State Highway Route 33, Neptune, NJ 07753

referred to as the Grantee.

The words "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantors and all Grantoes listed above.

1. Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property (called the "Property") described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made for the sum of \$575,000.00 Five Hundred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars and No Cents
The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.

Account No. Neptune Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46:26A-3) Township of ock No. 1122 Lot No. 3 Qualifier No. 2. Tax Map Rei Block No. 1122

No lot and block or account number is available on the date of this Deed. (Check box if applicable.)

3. Property. The Property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Township of Neptune, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey.

The legal description is:

X Please see attached Legal Description annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

4. Title to the said estate or interest in the land is at the Effective Date vested in:

Surya Realty, LLC. by deed from West River, Inc. dated October 31, 2014 and recorded with the Monmouth County Clerk's Office on November 12, 2014 in Book OR-9088, page 6987.

Kunal Shah, Esq., Attorney at Law of New Jersey Prepared by:

### **EXHIBIT A**

File No.: ETA3-21-17905

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

ALL that certain lot, parcel or tract of land, situate and lying in the Township of Neptune, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the intersection of the westerly line of Taylor Avenue and the southerly line of N.J. State Highway Route 33, also known as 11 Corlies Avenue, thence

- (1) Along the westerly line of Taylor Avenue on a course South 15 degrees 17 minutes 30 seconds West, a distance of 106.20 feet to a point; thence
- (2) North 83 degrees 19 minutes 40 seconds West a distance of 210.15 feet to a point, thence
- (3) North 06 degrees 40 minutes 30 seconds East a distance of 105 feet to a point on the southerly line of N.J. State Highway Route 33, (also known as Corlies Avenue); thence
- (4) Continuing along the same on a course of South 83 degrees 19 minutes 40 seconds East a distance of 226.07 feet to a point on the westerly line of Taylor Avenue, said point being the point and place of BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: Commonly known as 1800 Corfles Avenue, New Jersey / Mailing Address 1800 Route 33, Neptune, New Jersey

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: Also known as Lot 3 in Block 1122 on the Township of Neptune Tax Map.

GIT/REP-3 (2-21) (Print or Type)

# State of New Jersey Seller's Residency Certification/Exemption

Selle Name(s)	r's Information					
	Realty, LLC by Ashok Nanda	ı, Authorized Member				
-	treet Address th Court					
	n. Post Office			State		ZIP Code
Edison	•				NJ	08820
Prop	erty Information					
Block(s)			Lot(s)			Qualifier
1122 Street Add	drace		3			
	orlies Avenue A/K/A 1800 N	I.J. State Highway Route	33, Neptune, NJ	07753		
	n, Post Office			State	1	ZIP Code
Neptun					NJ	07753
Seller's Po	ercentage of Ownership	Total Consid \$575.000			Share of Consideration	Closing Date
	's Assurances (Check					d Nonresidents)
2.	will file a resident Gross Inc The real property sold or tr Seller is a mortgagor conve additional consideration.  Seller, transferor, or transfe Jersey, the Federal Nationa Association, or a private m Seller is not an individual, of The total consideration for	ansferred is used exclusive eying the mortgaged prope aree is an agency or author al Mortgage Association, the ortgage insurance compan estate, or trust and is not re the property is \$1,000 or le	ely as a principal re rty to a mortgagee rity of the United St e Federal Home Loy. equired to make an ess so the seller is	sidence as defined in foreclosure or in ates of America, and an Marigage Corpostimated Gross In not required to mak	in 26 U.S. Code sec a transfer in lieu of for agency or authority oration, the Governm come Tax payment. e an estimated Incor	tion 121. preclosure with no of the State of New nent National Mortgage
8	The gain from the sale is n APPLICABLE SECTION). I file a New Jersey Income T Seller did not receive non-I The real property is being t decedent's estate in accord The real property being sol proceeds from the sale and	If the indicated section doe ax return for the year of the ike kind property. ransferred by an executor tance with the provisions of d is subject to a short sale	s not ultimately apple sale and report the or administrator of fine decedent's with instituted by the m	oly to this transaction be recognized gain. a decedent to a devil or the intestate la ortgagee, whereby	in, the seller acknow visee or heir to effect ws of this State. the seller agreed no	edges the obligation to distribution of the
10.	The deed is dated prior to A The real property is being t property from the seller and	ransferred under a relocati	on company transa	action where a trust	ee of the relocation o	company buys the
12. 🔲	The real property is being to Code section 1041. The property transferred is	a cemetery plot.		·	· ·	
14.	The seller is not receiving r settlement sheet.					
15.	The seller is a retirement tr trust, and is therefore not re				enue Service that th	e seller is a retirement
16.	The seller (and/or spouse/or Armed Forces and is now sapplicable and neither boxe	selling the property as a res				
The und any false	r's Declaration ersigned understands that thi e statement contained herein he best of my knowledge and	may be punished by fine, i	mprisonment, or bo	oth. I furthermor <u>e d</u> e	clare that I have exa	amined this declaration
	seller(s) has been previously					
	Date		ignature (Seller)	Indicate if Powe	r of Attorney or Attor	nev in Fact
	700	<u> </u>		maiato ii i divo	. S. rinomoy of Autor	
	Date	Q	ignature (Seller)	Indicate if Powe	r of Attorney or Attor	nev in Eact

RTF-1 (Rev. 4/17)
MUST SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER

(P.L.1968, c. 49, as amended through P.L. 2006, c. 33) (N.J.S.A. 46:15-5 et seq.)

	THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY Consideration \$
SS. County Municipal Code	RTF paid by seller \$
COUNTY Monmouth 1335	DateBy
MUNICIPALITY OF PROPERTY LOCATION Neptune	*Use symbol "C" to indicate that fee is exclusively for county use.
(1) PARTY OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (See Instructions #3 and	d #4 on reverse side)
Deponent, Ashok Nanda being (Name)	duly sworn according to law upon his/her oath,
deposes and says that he/she is the Member (Grantor, Legal Representative, Corporate Officer, Officer of Title Company,	
real property identified as Block number1122	Lot number3located at
1800 Carlies Avenue, Neptune A/K/A 1800 N.J. State Highwa (Street Address, Town)	ay Route 33, Neptune and annexed thereto.
(2) CONSIDERATION \$ 575,000,00 (Instructions #1 and	#5 on reverse side) _no prior mortgage to which property is subject.
(3) Property transferred is Class 4A 4B 4C (circle one). If property	erty transferred is Class 4A, calculation in Section 3A below is required.
(See Instructions #5A and #7 on reverse side)  Total Assessed Valuation + Director's Ratio = Equalized	
\$ 575,000.00 + 94.45 % = \$ 608,76	87.71 unt greater than the assesses value. If Director's Ratio is equal to or in excess of
100%, the assessed value will be equal to the equalized valuation.	Jill greater state of the state
(4) FULL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (See Instruction #8 on reverse s. Deponent states that this deed transaction is fully exempt from the P.L. 2004, c. 66 for the following reason(s). Mere reference to exem	Realty Transfer Fee imposed by P.L. 1968, c. 49 as amended through
(5) PARTIAL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (Instruction #9 on reverse s NOTE: All boxes below apply to grantor(s) only. ALL BOXES IN A void claim for partial exemption. Deponent claims that this deed tra General Purpose Fees, as applicable, imposed by P.L. 1975, c. 178	APPROPRIATE CATEGORY MUST BE CHECKED. Failure to do so will passection is exempt from State portions of the Basic. Supplemental, and
R FRIND DEDSON Grantor/s) I legally blind or *	er. * (Instruction #9 on reverse side for A or B)  Ily disabled   receiving disability payments   not gainfully employed*
Senior citizens, blind persons, or disabled persons must als	meet all of the following criteria:
Owned and occupied by grantor(s) at time of sale	Resident of State of New Jersey. Owners as joint tenants must all qualify.
"IN CASE OF HUSBAND AND WIFE, PARTNERS IN A CIVIL UNION COUPLE. ONL	Y ONE GRANTOR NEED QUALIFY IF TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY.
C. LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING (Instruction #	
	Reserved for occupancy. Subject to resale controls.
(6) NEW CONSTRUCTION (Instructions #2, #10 and #12 on revers	e side) eviously occupied.
	CONSTRUCTION" printed clearly at top of first page of the deed.
(7) RELATED LEGAL ENTITIES TO LEGAL ENTITIES (Instructions	s #5, #12, #14 on reverse side)
<ul> <li>No prior mortgage assumed or to which property is subjective.</li> <li>No contributors to capital by either grantor or grantee letter in the property of the property of the property of the property of the prior or or the prior or or the prior or or the prior or o</li></ul>	egal entity.
(8) Deponent makes this Affidavit to induce county clerk or registe accordance with the provisions of P.L. 1968, c. 49 as amended thro	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of June 2022	Ashok Nanda Signature of Deponent Grantor Name
	th Court 10 Booth Court NJ 08820 Edison, NJ 08820
<i>∽</i> γγ <i>γ</i> ν	Deponent Address Grantor Address at Time of Sale
	XXX-XX-X 287 Evident Title Agen
A STATE OF THE SECOND STREET	Grantor's Social Security Number Name/Company of Settlement Officer
ID Number 2429558	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
My Commission Expires Sebpoory 1, 2023	Instrument Number County Deed Number Book Page
	Deed Dated Date Recorded

County recording officers shall forward one copy of each RTF-1 form when Section 3A is completed to:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

PO BOX 251 TRENTON, NJ 08695-0251 ATTENTION: REALTY TRANSFER FEE UNIT

The street address of the Property is: 1800 Corlies Avenue, Neptune, NJ 07753 A/K/A 1800 N.J. State Highway Route 33, Neptune, NJ 07753

- 4. Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the Property. This promise is called a "Covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46:4-6). This promise means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).
- This Deed is signed and attested to by the Grantor's proper corporate officers as of the date at the top of the first page. (Print name below each signature.) Signatures. ö

Witnessed or Attested by:

Surya Realty, LLC

Authorize By: Ashok Nanda,

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX. I CERTIFY that on June 6, 2022 I CERTIFY that on June 6, 2022

SS:

Ashok Nanda

personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction that this person (or if more than one, each person):

(a) was the maker of the attached Deed;

(b) was authorized to and did execute this Deed as Authorized Member of Surya Realty, LLC, the entity named in

(Such this Deed

(c) made this Deed for \$575,000.00 as the full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for transfer of title. consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15.5); and

(d) executed this Deed as the act of the entity

RECORD AND RETURN TO Stanley U North, III, Esq North Caldwell, NJ 07006 8 Wind Ridge Drive

of New Jersey Kunal St

MARYBOTH

MARYBETH WALLACE
NOTARY PUBLKC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
ID Number 2429558
My Commission Expires February 1, 2023

Page 2 of 2